© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 13
-
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life
Announcement for the
Cisco Select UCS Drives and
Storage Controllers
Product end-of-life notice
Cisco public

- -
UCSC-SAS-M6T Cisco M6 12G SAS
HBA for (16 Drives)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCSC-SAS-M6T= Cisco M6 12G SAS
HBA for (16 Drives)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HD18TS7KL4KM 18TB 12G SAS 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD(4K)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HD18TS7KL4KM= 18TB 12G SAS 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD(4K)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HD18TS7KL4KN 18TB 12G SAS 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD(4K)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HD18TS7KL4KN= 18TB 12G SAS 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD(4K)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HD2T7KL12N 2 TB 12G SAS 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this

- -
UCS-HD8T7K4KAN 8 TB 12G SAS 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD (4K)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HD8T7K4KAN= 8 TB 12G SAS 7.2K
RPM LFF HDD (4K)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HY12TB10K12N 1.2TB 12G SAS 10K
RPM LFF HDD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HY12TB10K12N= 1.2TB 12G SAS 10K
RPM LFF HDD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HY18TB10K4KN 1.8TB 12G SAS 10K
RPM LFF HDD (4K)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HY18TB10K4KN= 1.8TB 12G SAS 10K
RPM LFF HDD (4K)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HY19TM1X-EV 1.9TB 3.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product

There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 7 of 13
-
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
UCS-HY240G61X-EV 240GB 3.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HY240G61X-EV= 240GB 3.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HY480G61X-EV 480 GB 3.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HY480G61X-EV= 480 GB 3.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HY800G63X-EP 800GB 3.5in
Enterprise
Performance 6GSATA
SSD(3X endurance)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HY800G63X-EP= 800GB 3.5in
Enterprise
Performance 6GSATA
SSD(3X endurance)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HY800GK3X-EP 800GB 3.5in
Enterprise
Performance 12G
SAS SSD(3X
endurance)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HY800GK3X-EP= 800GB 3.5in
Enterprise
Performance 12G
SAS SSD(3X
endurance)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HY960G63X-EP 960GB 3.5in
Enterprise
performance 6GSATA
SSD(3X endurance)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HY960G63X-EP= 960GB 3.5in
Enterprise
performance 6GSATA
SSD(3X endurance)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HY960G6S1X-EV 960GB 3.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product

Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
UCS-HY960G6S1X-
EV=
960GB 3.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-NVMEQ-1536-D 15.3TB 2.5in U.2
15mm P5316 Hg Perf
Low End NVMe
UCS-NVB15T3O1L 15.3TB 2.5in U.2 15mm
SolidigmP5316 HgPerf
LowEnd
Replacement only
available on M7
server.
UCS-NVMEQ-1536-D= 15.3TB 2.5in U.2
15mm P5316 Hg Perf
Low End NVMe
UCS-NVB15T3O1L= 15.3TB 2.5in U.2 15mm
SolidigmP5316 HgPerf
LowEnd
Replacement only
available on M7
server.
UCS-NVMEXP-I400 400GB 2.5in U.2
15mm P5800X
Optane Ext Perf NVMe
(30/100X)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-NVMEXP-I400= 400GB 2.5in U.2
15mm P5800X
Optane Ext Perf NVMe
(30/100X)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-NVMEXP-I400-D 400GB 2.5in U.2
15mm P5800X
Optane Ext Perf NVMe
(30/100X)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-NVMEXP-I400-D= 400GB 2.5in U.2
15mm P5800X
Optane Ext Perf NVMe
(30/100X)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-NVMEXP-I800 800GB 2.5in U.2
15mm P5800X
Optane Ext Perf NVMe
(30/100X)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-NVMEXP-I800= 800GB 2.5in U.2
15mm P5800X
Optane Ext Perf NVMe
(30/100X)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-NVMEXP-I800-D 800GB 2.5in U.2
15mm P5800X
Optane Ext Perf NVMe
(30/100X)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-NVMEXP-I800-D= 800GB 2.5in U.2
15mm P5800X
Optane Ext Perf NVMe
(30/100X)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD16TM6-EV= 1.6TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 9 of 13
-
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
UCS-SD19TM6-EV 1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD19TM6-EV= 1.9TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD240GM6-EV 240GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD240GM6-EV= 240GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD38TBKBNK9 3.8TB 2.5" Enterprise
value 12G SAS SSD
(1DWPD, SED-FIPS)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD38TBKBNK9= 3.8TB 2.5" Enterprise
value 12G SAS SSD
(1DWPD, SED-FIPS)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD38TBKNK9= 3.8TB 2.5in Enter
Value 12G SAS Kioxia
G1 SSD (SED-FIPS)
UCS-SD38TBKANK9= 3.8TB 2.5in Enterprise
value 12G SAS SSD
(1DWPD, SED-FIPS)
-
UCS-SD38TM6-EV= 3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD76TM6-EV 7.6TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD76TM6-EV= 7.6TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD960GM6-EV 960GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product

There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 13
-
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
UCSX-NVMEQ-1536-D 15.3TB 2.5in U.2
15mm P5316 Hg Perf
Low End NVMe
UCSX-NVB15T3O1L 15.3TB 2.5in U.2 15mm
SolidigmP5316 HgPerf
LowEnd
Replacement only
available on M7
server.
UCSX-NVMEQ-1536-
D=
15.3TB 2.5in U.2
15mm P5316 Hg Perf
Low End NVMe
UCSX-NVB15T3O1L 15.3TB 2.5in U.2 15mm
SolidigmP5316 HgPerf
LowEnd
Replacement only
available on M7
server.
UCSX-NVMEXPI400-D 400GB 2.5in U.2
15mm P5800X
Optane Ext Perf NVMe
(30/100X)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCSX-NVMEXPI800-D 800GB 2.5in U.2
15mm P5800X
Optane Ext Perf NVMe
(30/100X)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCSX-NVMEXPI800-
D=
800GB 2.5in U.2
15mm P5800X
Optane Ext Perf NVMe
(30/100X)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCSX-SD38TBKNK9-D 3.8TB 2.5in Enter
Value 12G SAS Kioxia
G1 SSD (SED-FIPS)
UCSX-
SD38TBKANK9D

There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCSX-
SDB3T8OA1PM6=
3.8TB 2.5in 15mm
Solidigm S4620 Enter
Perf 6G SATA 3X SSD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD38TBKBANK9 3.8TB 2.5in Enterprise
value 12G SAS SSD
(1DWPD, SED-FIPS)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD38TBKBANK9= 3.8TB 2.5in Enterprise
value 12G SAS SSD
(1DWPD, SED-FIPS)
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HDL24TW1S74K6 24TB 3.5in 12G SAS
7.2K RPM 4K Front
Load WD HDD
There is currently no
replacement product

Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
UCS-
HDL24TW1S74K6=
24TB 3.5in 12G SAS
7.2K RPM 4K Front
Load WD HDD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HD12G10K9 1.2 TB 12G SAS 10K
RPM SFF HDD
(SED),FIPS 140-2
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HD12G10K9= 1.2 TB 12G SAS 10K
RPM SFF HDD
(SED),FIPS 140-2
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-HD18G10K9 1.8TB 12G SAS 10K
RPM SFF HDD (4K
format, SED),FIPS
140-2
There is currently no

format, SED),FIPS
140-2
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD38TM6-EV 3.8TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD38TBKNK9-D= 3.8TB 2.5in Enter
Value 12G SAS Kioxia
G1 SSD (SED-FIPS)
UCS-SD38TBKANK9-
D=
3.8TB 2.5in Enter Value
24G SAS Kioxia PM7
SSD (1X SED-FIPS)
UCS-SD38TBKNK9-D 3.8TB 2.5in Enter
Value 12G SAS Kioxia
G1 SSD (SED-FIPS)
UCS-SD38TBKANK9-D 3.8TB 2.5in Enter Value
24G SAS Kioxia PM7
SSD (1X SED-FIPS)
UCS-NVMEQ-1536 15.3TB 2.5in U.2
15mm P5316 Hg Perf
Low End NVMe
UCS-NVB15T3O1LM6 15.3TB 2.5in U.2 15mm
SolidigmP5316 HgPerf
LowEnd
Replacement only
available on M7

Information
UCS-SD38TBKNK9 3.8TB 2.5in Enter
Value 12G SAS Kioxia
G1 SSD (SED-FIPS)
UCS-SD38TBKANK9 3.8TB 2.5in Enterprise
value 12G SAS SSD
(1DWPD, SED-FIPS)
UCS-SD16TM6-EV 1.6TB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
UCS-SD480GM6-EV 480GB 2.5 inch
Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
There is currently no
replacement product